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CENTRAL ADhilN ISTRAT IVE TRIBUI'JAL 
ALLAl-iABAD Bci\JCH : ALL"AHABAD 

ORIGINAL APPLICATICN N0. 485/ 2000 
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\"JEON ESDA1l , TH IS THE 811-1 D~ OF r.Wf , 2002 

HQ\J 'BLE 11R . c.s . CHADHA 
• 

HGJ 'BLE f.,fil . A. I< . BHATNAGAR 

1. Smt . Bhaggoo Bai , 
Aged about 35 years , 
\'1 Jo late Sri Shanker Lal , 
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2. ~ vendra , 
. . . j ~ ·. . . . . 

Aged about 10 years , 
sJo late sri Shanker Lal . 

3 . Bharat, 
Agad about 7 years , 
SJo l ate Sri Shanker Lal 
(All rasi~nts of Village - Sahada 
Teh . Bina , District - Sagar ( .l\l .P . ~ 

(By ldvocat e Shr i R . Verma) 

\,ersus 

.. 

• • Applicants 

l . Union of India , th.rough 
the Gener al Mana~r , 
Central Railway , . ~ . ... · .. ,. 
Chhatr apat i Shi vaj i Te r minus , 
A1..tmbai. 

2 . The Assistant En gineer (So~h ) , 
Centra l nail way , J.hans i. 

3 . The Divisional Engineer (South) 
Centra l Rail way , Jhansi • 

4 . Tra Senior Divisional 
Q:! ntral Rail vJay , 
Jhansi . 

Engineer (c:e rera l ) , 

• • • Respondents 

(By ldvocate Shri D. C. Saxena) 

0 R D E R - ( CRAL) 

· Hon ' ble Ivr . c._s . Ch~a , !\ember {A) ; 

-.. 

The case in br:isf is tt1at the applicant was a 

Gangman in the Railways whe n he was charge sheeted for 

unauthorised absence from 8. 3 . 1997 to 28. 9. 1997 and an 

•• 2 •• 

• 

' 

• 
• 

• 

. . 

I I 

. . . 
. . 
I 

. " 
~· 

. 
• • 

. . 

. . 

. . 
' . 

J .. . 

l 
I 

. ~ 



-• 

l 

• 

, 

t 

. 
. .. . 
: t: , .... ' 
I .: •• • • 1 .• 

• .. 
• . . . . . 
• - 2 -

inquiry was held in which he clairred that he was ill 

during the said period. The Inquiry ~port ·' of the Inquiry 

Officer is at Anooxure-7. Ire conclusion @f th3 Inquiry 

Of f icer is that tre delinquent offic:icll Shankar Lal, son 

of Aangu Lal, during his absence due to illness violated 

service and medical rules. 

2. The learned counsel for the applic«int states that 

;ire char~ sheet does not rrention the charge of violating 

any medical rules and therefore, the applicant was not found 

guilty of unauthorised absence . 

3 . Vie see from too charge sheet t hat as a result of 

his unauthorised absence, he was also char~d Of violating 

the RailvJay conduct Rul es , 1966 and in tre inquiry report, 

it has been clearly brought out t hat the applicant had 

admitted that although he v1as ill, and gettin g treated during 

the s aid period o: absenca , he did not inform tre of f ice about 

his illne s 5 and neither did he give any such information to 
no doubt 

the Railv'l doctor. \'leLagree that the firrl ings of tre Inquiry 

(}ff i; er ha1'e been poorly worded , but , it doe s not mean that 

he has not been found guilty. The poor word ing of the In1.µ iry 

Officer in the inquiry report is perhaps due to the lack 
4& 

of knO\-Jledge of draf ting (a report correctly . Th{ 

that the person concerned v.ras absent from duty for 

and 20 days without giving any information or seeking any 

leave for the said period is quite clear l~r brought home by 

the Inquiry Officer. Tha Inquiry Officer has also held that 
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tre applicant had violated service rules . \'/hat re neant v-1as 

the Conduct RUles be longing to his service . t.erely add ing 

the 

t oo 

v-Jords t•/edica l Rules does not l end any ~t he l p to 

app lic ant. The facts of the case are a.conclusive ly 

proved by t he app licant's own admission that he r emained 

absent withcut informat i on to the Office . This amounts t o 

unauthorised absen ce and too ref ore , ttere i s no rre rit in 

tre case. 

4 . The O. A. is d i smissed . Tl-ere s hall be no order 

as to costs . 

~ 
Jvllil\J3ER (J) tJE t.'iB F.R ( A ) 
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